



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## KHAZANAH ANNOUNCES NEW CHIEF INVESTMENT OFFICER

**KUALA LUMPUR, 6 March 2024 -** Khazanah Nasional Berhad ("Khazanah") is pleased to announce the appointment of Datuk Hisham Hamdan as its new Chief Investment Officer ("CIO"), effective 6 March 2024.

The appointment of Datuk Hisham Hamdan as the new CIO allows for greater focus on building Khazanah's capabilities as an investment institution and creating new capacity and competencies, especially to meet the company's value creation and impact goals.

Khazanah Managing Director Dato' Amirul Feisal Wan Zahir said, "Our heartfelt congratulations to Datuk Hisham Hamdan on his appointment as the CIO of Khazanah Nasional. We are confident that his vast experience and knowledge will be an asset to Khazanah's ongoing efforts in gearing up the organisation to build the required capacity as well as institutionalise talent development, part of our overall strategy in developing a winning team. This, along with our long-term strategy of Advancing Malaysia would further allow us to strengthen our position in facing the challenging global market condition."

Datuk Hisham Hamdan joined Khazanah in April 2011 from Sime Darby Berhad. He has held various senior positions, including Executive Director of Public Markets and other senior roles in strategy and business development, healthcare, energy and utilities, and China. Datuk Hisham also serves as the Chairman of UEM Sunrise and the Board of Trustees of the Khazanah Research Institute. Previously, he held the position of Chairman of UDA Holdings Berhad, was a member of the Board of Directors of Iskandar Investments Berhad and a member of the Board of ValueCap.





He holds two degrees in Chemical Engineering and Industrial Management from Purdue University, United States. He has also attended the Harvard Business School's Advanced Management Programme.

## **END**

For further information, please contact Sherliza Zaharudin at +603 2034 0000 or email sherliza.zaharudin@khazanah.com.my.

## **About Khazanah Nasional Berhad**

Khazanah Nasional Berhad ("Khazanah") is the sovereign wealth fund of Malaysia entrusted to deliver sustainable value for Malaysians. In line with its long-term strategy of Advancing Malaysia, Khazanah aims to deliver its purpose by investing in catalytic sectors, creating value through active stewardship, increasing its global presence, as well as building capacity and vibrant communities for the benefit of Malaysians.

For more information on Khazanah, visit www.khazanah.com.my